SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS RATE SCHEDULE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES		RATES	DESCRIPTION / ADD'L INFORMATION
Air Carrier Only Fees			
anding Fee	\$	3.81	Per 1,000 lbs gross certified landing weights
Ferminal Rent - Conditioned	\$		Per square foot / per year
Ferminal Rent - Unconditioned	\$		Per square foot / per year
Common Use Gate	\$		Per use / use equals three hours
Common Use Boarding Bridge	\$		Per use / use equals three hours
Common Use Ticket Counter & Bag Make-up	\$		Per use / use equals three hours
Common Use Bag Claim	\$		Per enplaned passenger
FIS Facility and Int'l Bag Claim Area	\$		Per deplaned international passenger
Remain Overnight (RON) - Aircraft Groups 1 & 2	\$		Aircraft remaining overnight and parked beyond the bounds of each
Remain Overnight (RON) - Aircraft Groups 3 & Higher	\$		leased terminal aircraft apron.
GSE Storage Area (GSE)	\$		120% of prevailing ground rent per square foot
Stacking Charges - Aircraft Groups 1 & 2	\$		Airline stack aircraft beyond the bounds of each leased terminal
Stacking Charges - Aircraft Groups 3 & Higher	\$		aircraft apron
Preferential Use Boarding Bridges - Maintenance	\$		Monthly charge per bridge
Preferential Use Boarding Bridges - Parts & Supplies	\$		Monthly charge per bridge
Cargo Ramp Use Fee	\$		Per use fee
Cargo Ramp Weight Fee	\$		Per 1,000 lbs gross certified landing weights
Key Replacement Fee	\$		Fee for each lost key
Lock re-Core Fee	\$		Fee for each lock re-core
Air Carrier Only Badge/Fingerprint/Threat Assessment Fees	۲,	50.00	rection educations and
Fingerprint Processing (FBI background check)	\$	21 00	Per set of fingerprint processed
Security Threat Assessment Fee	\$		Per employee badge
Renewal fee	\$		Per employee badge (Effective July 27, 2015)
Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges	\$		(Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned
neplacement ree for Lost/Stolen bauges	٦	30.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Foo for Non Deturned Dadges	ć	100.00	lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.)
Fee for Non-Returned Badges	\$		Fee for each badge not returned
Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges	Ş	100.00	Per non-deactivated badge
Tenants/Concessionaires/Vendors Only Fees			
Key Replacement Fee	\$	10.00	Fee for each lost key
Lock re-Core Fee	\$		Fee for each lock re-core
Tenants/Concessionaires/Vendors Only Badge/Fingerprint/Threat Ass			
Fingerprint Processing (FBI background check)*	\$		Per set of fingerprint processed
Fingerprint Processing with Rap Back Enrollment*	\$		Per set of fingerprint processed
Rap Back Enrollment (one time fee)	Ś		Per enrolled employee
tap back Enrollment (one time ree)	7	7.00	*\$21.00 fee only applies to applicants not enrolled in Rap Back
	\$		
Security Threat Assessment Fee		9 00	
	_		Per employee badge Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Ran Rack)
Renewal fee	\$	21.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back)
Security Threat Assessment Fee Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges	_	21.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges	\$	21.00 50.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.)
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges	\$	21.00 50.00 100.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges	\$	21.00 50.00 100.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.)
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges	\$	21.00 50.00 100.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees	\$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees Key Replacement Fee	\$ \$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge Fee for each lost key
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees Key Replacement Fee Lock re-Core Fee	\$ \$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 10.00 50.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge Fee for each lost key Fee for each lock re-core
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees Key Replacement Fee Lock re-Core Fee Ramp Permit Replacement Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 10.00 50.00 50.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge Fee for each lost key Fee for each lost re-core Fee for lost ramp permit
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees Key Replacement Fee Lock re-Core Fee Ramp Permit Replacement Fee Radio Replacement Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 10.00 50.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge Fee for each lost key Fee for each lock re-core
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees Key Replacement Fee Lock re-Core Fee Ramp Permit Replacement Fee Radio Replacement Fee Contractor Only Badge/Fingerprint/Threat Assessment Fees	\$ \$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 10.00 50.00 50.00 Varies	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge Fee for each lost key Fee for each lock re-core Fee for lost ramp permit Replacement fee at current market value
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees Key Replacement Fee Lock re-Core Fee Ramp Permit Replacement Fee Radio Replacement Fee Contractor Only Badge/Fingerprint/Threat Assessment Fees Fingerprint Processing (FBI background check)*	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 10.00 50.00 50.00 Varies	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge Fee for each lost key Fee for each lock re-core Fee for lost ramp permit Replacement fee at current market value Per set of fingerprint processed
Renewal fee Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges Fee for Non-Returned Badges Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges Contractor Only Fees Key Replacement Fee Lock re-Core Fee Ramp Permit Replacement Fee Radio Replacement Fee Contractor Only Badge/Fingerprint/Threat Assessment Fees	\$ \$	21.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 10.00 50.00 50.00 Varies 21.00 14.00	Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for each badge not returned Per non-deactivated badge Fee for each lost key Fee for each lock re-core Fee for lost ramp permit Replacement fee at current market value

*\$21.00 fee only applies to applicants not enrolled in Rap Back Security Threat Assessment Fee 9.00 Per employee badge Renewal fee 21.00 Per employee badge (N/A if enrolled in Rap Back) \$ Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges \$ 50.00 (Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.) Fee for Non-Returned Badges Ś 250 Fee for each badge not returned Fine for Failure to Deactivate Badges \$ 100 Per non-deactivated badge Contractor (Construction) Badge Deposit - Up to \$500k contract value \$ 5.000 Contractor (Construction) Badge Deposit - >\$500k to \$1M contract value \$ 10,000 Deposit may be Contractor (Construction) Badge Deposit - >\$1M to \$5M contract value \$ 15,000 required per project, Contractor (Construction) Badge Deposit - >\$5M to \$10M contract value \$ 20,000 based on contract Contractor (Construction) Badge Deposit - >10M to \$25M contract value \$ 25,000 value. Contact Airport Contractor (Construction) Badge Deposit - >\$25M to \$50M contract value 50,000 representative for more information. Contractor (Construction) Badges Deposit->\$50M to \$100M contract value \$ 75,000 \$ 100,000 Contractor (Construction) Badge Deposit - > \$100M contract value

SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES	RATES	DESCRIPTION / ADD'L INFORMATION			
General Aviation Only Fees					
Aircraft Parking - less than 12,500 pounds (U42 - SVRA)	\$ 10.00	Daily ramp and tie down parking fee			
Aircraft Parking -12,500 pounds to 44,999 pounds (U42 - SVRA)	\$ 30.00	Daily ramp and tie down parking fee			
Aircraft Parking - Tooele Valley Airport (TVY)	\$ 15.00	Daily ramp and tie down parking fee			
Aircraft Rental Permit	\$ 250.00	Annual, per rental aircraft			
Aircraft Sales Permit	\$ 250.00	Annual			
Commercial Flight Service Permit	\$ 250.00	Annual			
		Annual, per aircraft in addition to Commercial Flight Service Permit			
Commercial Flight Service Aircraft Owner Permit	\$ 250.00	Fee			
Flight Training Permit	\$ 250.00	Annual			
Flight Training Aircraft Owner Permit	\$ 250.00	Annual, per aircraft in addition to Flight Training Permit Fee			
Airframe and/or Power Plant Repair	\$ 250.00	Annual			
Radio, Instrument or Propeller Repair Service Permit	\$ 250.00	Annual			
Hangar Application Wait List Fee	\$ 150.00	\$50 refundable			
Miscellaneous Business Permit	\$ 250.00	Annual			
General Aviation Only Badge/Fingerprint/Threat Assessment Fee	es				
Hangar Tenant Badges (First two badges per hangar tenant)	No Cost				
Hangar Tenant Badges (Add'l badges after initial first two badges)	\$ 25.00	Per badge			
Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges	\$ 50.00	(Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned			
		lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.)			

Ground Transportation Only Fees					
AVI Fee - 1 to 5 passengers	\$ 1.71	Per vehicle per trip			
AVI Fee - 6 to 9 passengers	\$ 3.09	Per vehicle per trip			
AVI Fee - 10 to 15 passengers	\$ 5.14	Per vehicle per trip			
AVI Fee - 16 to 24 passengers	\$ 8.23	Per vehicle per trip			
AVI Fee - > 24 passengers	\$ 10.30	Per vehicle per trip			
Campus Dwell Time					
0-30 minutes	No Cost	Per vehicle per trip			
30-45 minutes	\$ 2.00	Per vehicle per trip			
45-60 minutes	\$ 10.00	Per vehicle per trip			
Every 5 minutes over 60 minutes	\$ 20.00	Per vehicle per trip			
Terminal Front Dwell Time					
0-20 minutes	No Cost	Per vehicle per trip			
20-30 minutes	\$ 3.00	Per vehicle per trip			
30-40 minutes	\$ 20.00	Per vehicle per trip			
Every minute over 40 minutes	\$ 5.00	Per vehicle per trip			
Non-Registered Ground Transportation Vehicle Permits					
Daily Permit	\$ 50.00	Per vehicle			
Weekly Permit	\$ 250.00	Per vehicle			
Monthly Permit	\$ 500.00	Per vehicle			
Ground Transportation Only Badge/Fingerprint/Threat Assessment Fees					
Initial Issue of Airport Badge (GT)	\$ 65.00	Per badge			
Renewal Issue of Airport Badge (GT)	No Cost				
Replacement Fee for Lost/Stolen Badges	\$ 50.00	(Refund of \$25 will be issued for returned			
		lost/stolen badge if returned prior to expiration.)			

Bike Path Only Fees			
Bike Path - Initial Badge Fee	\$ 1	5.00	Per badge
Bike Path - Replacement Fee for a Lost/Stolen Badge	\$ 1	5.00	Per badge

Public Airport Parking Fees		
Economy Lot - First Hour	\$ 5.00	
Economy Lot - Each Additional Hour	\$ 5.00	
Economy Lot - Daily Maximum	\$ 10.00	
Click N Park Daily	\$ 3.00	
Hourly / Daily Parking - First 30 Minutes	\$ 5.00	
Hourly / Daily Parking - Each Additional Hour	\$ 5.00	
Hourly / Daily Parking - Daily Maximum	\$ 35.00	
Daily Reserved Premier Parking - Daily Maximum	\$ 55.00	
Walking Lot - First Hour	\$ 5.00	
Walking Lot - Each Additional Hour	\$ 5.00	
Walking Lot - Daily Maximum	\$ 21.00	

SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES	RATES DESCRIPTION / ADD'L INFORMATION		'L INFORMATION	
Conference Room and Other Rental Fees				
Beehive Conference Room Rental (1,649 sq. ft / 73 Seats)	\$ 250.00			
Sego Lily Conference Room Rental (1,516 sq. ft / 49 Seats)	\$ 200.00	Rooms can be		
Aspen Conference Room Rental (910 sq. ft / 18 Seats)	\$ 150.00			
		rented individually		beyond 1-4 hours an hourly
Airport Board Room Rental (2,526 sq. ft / 67 Seats)	\$ 300.00	or together charge of one quarte (removable walls overall fee will be	of one quarter (1/4) of the	
Olympic Conference Room Rental (550 sq. ft / 12 Seats)	\$ 100.00		erall fee will be applied.	
VIP Lounge Rental (848 sq. ft / casual) Terminal A, post security	\$ 250.00			
GA150 Bldg (2,500 sq. ft. / 80 Seats)	\$ 400.00			
Tables and Chairs Rental (11 -20 tables & 51-100 chairs)	\$ 368.00	Seating for 51 - 100 people		
Tables and Chairs Rental (21 - 30 tables & 101 - 150 chairs)	\$ 508.00	Seating for 101 - 150 people Rental Fee includes s		Rental Fee includes set up
Tables and Chairs Rental (31 - 40 tables & 151 - 200 chairs)	\$ 553.00	Seating for 151 to 200 people and take down of ta		and take down of tables
Tables and Chairs Rental (41 - 50 tables & 201 - 250 chairs)	\$ 693.00	Seating for 201 to 250 people and chairs.		and chairs.
Tables and Chairs Rental (51 - 60 tables & 251 - 300 chairs)	\$ 738.00	Seating for 251 - 300 people		
Airport Terminal Desks	\$ 50.00	Per Day		
Shuttle Bus Rental	\$ 75.00	Per Hour		

Filming Activity Charges	
Non-Refundable Deposit (1-8 people in filming crew)	\$ 250.00
Non-Refundable Deposit (9-15 people in filming crew)	\$ 500.00
Non-Refundable Deposit (16+ people in filming crew)	\$ 1,000.00
Basic Location Charge (1-4 people)	\$ 50.00 Per hour
Basic Location Charge (5-8 people)	\$ 100.00 Per hour
Basic Location Charge (9-16 people)	\$ 150.00 Per hour
Basic Location Charge (17-30 people)	\$ 200.00 Per hour
Basic Location Charge (31+ people)	\$ 250.00 Per hour
Use of Airport Staging/Parking Lots	\$ 300.00 Per day
Airport Personnel (Security)	\$ 55.00 Per person, per hour
Assistance from Airport Vehicles	\$ 50.00 Per vehicle, per day

Tenant Telephone Fees					
Port Charge	\$ 27.25	Per month, per port			
M3904 Digital w/ Speaker Phone	\$ 14.45	Per month, per phone			
M2616 Digital w/ Speaker Phone	\$ 14.45	Per month, per phone			
M2008 Digital Set	\$ 6.25	Per month, per set			
2500 / 2554 Type O Button Phone	\$ 1.55	Per month, per phone			
Trimline Phone	\$ 1.55	Per month, per phone			
Unity II O Button Phone w/Message Waiting Lamp	\$ 2.09	Per month, per phone			
Polycom Conference Set	\$ 17.00	Per month, per set			
Speaker	\$ 6.38	Per month, per speaker			
MTI 10 Button Add-On Module	\$ 8.17	Per month, per module			
MT2 20 Button Add-On Module	\$ 11.58	Per month, per module			
Headset	\$ 6.43	Per month, per headset			
Companion IV	\$ 5.50	Per month, per item			
Valcolm Power Bell	\$ 4.75	Per month, per item			
Voice Mailbox	\$ 4.00	Per month, per mailbox			
Voice Mail Attendant Menu	\$ 24.00	Per month, per mailbox			
10 / BTN	\$ 6.38	Per month, per item			
20 / BTN	\$ 6.38	Per month, per item			
2 / 20 BTN	\$ 12.76	Per month, per item			
Northstar	\$ 6.38	Per month, per item			
Cisco CPE Device for T-1 Internet Access	\$ 60.00	Per month, per item			
Cisco 2 Port Internet Access		Per month, per item			
Cisco 3 Port Internet Access	\$ 80.00	Per month, per item			
Cisco 4 Port Internet Access	\$ 90.00	Per month, per item			
IP Addresses		Per month, per item			
Long Distance Charges	Varies	Per minute, based on actual cost			